## ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 12/20/2023 2:40 PM

Electronically Filed
12/20/2023 2:38 PM
CLERK OF THE COURT

		CLERK OF THE COURT	
1	OGM		
2	MARK E. FERRARIO, ESQ.		
	Nevada Bar No. 01625 KARA B. HENDRICKS, ESQ.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 07743		
4	JERRELL L. BERRIOS, ESQ.		
_	Nevada Bar No. 15504		
5	GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		
6	10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135		
7	Telephone: 702.792.3773 Facsimile: 702.792.9002		
8	Email: <u>ferrariom@gtlaw.com</u>		
9	hendricksk@gtlaw.com		
	berriosj@gtlaw.com		
10	Counsel for Petitioner		
11	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT		
12	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
13	SCOTT J. KIPPER, COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE, STATE OF NEVADA,	Case No. A-23-871639-C	
14		Dept. No. 18	
15	Petitioner,	ODDED CDANTING MOTION TO	
16	VS.	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE RATES OF THE ROSNER LAW GROUP	
17	FRIDAY HEALTH PLANS OF NEVADA, INC.,	LAW GROUP	
18 19	Defendant.	Date of Hearing: December 19, 2023 Time of Hearing: 10:00 a.m.	
20	Petitioner, SCOTT J. KIPPER, COMMIS	SSIONER OF INSURANCE, STATE OF	
21	NEVADA as Receiver ("Receiver") for FRIDAY HEALTH PLANS OF NEVADA, INC. ("Friday		
22	Health"), filed his Motion to Approve Rates of the Rosner Law Group ("Motion") on November 1,		
23	2023.		
24	The Court, having reviewed the Motion, the papers and pleadings on file, and noting that no		
25	opposition has been filed, and good cause appearing therefore, GRANTS the Motion. The Motion		
26	is granted for the reasons set forth in the Receiver's motion and as unopposed under EDCR 2.20(e).		
27	///		
28	///		

Page 1 of 2

ACTIVE 691857803v1

Case Number: A-23-871639-C

Based on the foregoing,		
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Court approves the rates of the Rosner Law Group as		
set forth in the Motion.		
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Receiver may pay invoices for the Rosner Law		
Group going forward without pre-approval by the Court, with those invoices to be submitted		
alongside the statutorily required quarterly status reports pursuant to NRS 696B.290(7).		
IT IS SO ORDERED.	Dated this 20th day of December, 2023	
	May Kay Hothus	
-		
	62E FAD 40CD BB43 Mary Kay Holthus District Court Judge	
	·	
Submitted by		
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		
/s/ Kara B. Hendricks		
MARK E. FERRARIO, Bar No. 01625 KARA B. HENDRICKS, Bar No. 07743		
JERRELL L. BERRIOS, Bar No. 15504 10845 Griffith Peak Drive		
Suite 600		
Attorneys for the Petitioner		
	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Couset forth in the Motion.  IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Strong going forward without pre-approval by alongside the statutorily required quarterly status in IT IS SO ORDERED.  Submitted by GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP  /// Kava B. Hendricks  MARK E. FERRARIO, Bar No. 01625  KARA B. HENDRICKS, Bar No. 07743  JERRELL L. BERRIOS, Bar No. 15504  10845 Griffith Peak Drive	

28

1	CSERV		
2	DISTRICT COURT		
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5	Scott Kipper, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-23-871639-C	
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 18	
8	Friday Health Plans of Nevada,		
9	Defendant(s)		
10			
11	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order Granting Motion was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
13			
14	Service Date: 12/20/2023		
15	Kimberly Kirn kk	irn@mcdonaldcarano.com	
16	Andrea Rosehill ros	sehilla@gtlaw.com	
17	Mark Ferrario fe	ferrariom@gtlaw.com	
18		hendricksk@gtlaw.com	
19 20			
21		lvlitdock@gtlaw.com	
22		berriosj@gtlaw.com	
23	Emily Dennis ed	ennis@mcdonaldcarano.com	
24	Ryan Works rw	orks@mcdonaldcarano.com	
25	Evelyn Gaddi eso	escobargaddie@gtlaw.com	
26			
27			